e .o 0010380199

. UMNDFFICIAL CCWY iy i
\

Coox CounTy DO10350170

by COROER
E GENE" MOOHE Cotk County Fecorder 25,50
RIDGEVIEy OFFi

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Number: 0114028736
Modification Fee: $950.00

Purpose of Modification:

TO MODIFY THE INTEREST RATE FROM &.125% TO 7.000%; TO MODIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND
INTEREST PAYMENT FROM $308.54 TO $458.21; TO MODIFY THE ORIGINAL MORTGAGE TO ALLOW
FOR AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE '‘OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $22,994.47.

This Loan Modification Agreement (hereinafter reiered to as "Modification”) made and entered into this
218T dayof MARCH 2001 by and bewween Northwestern Savings Bank (f/k/a Northwestern
Savings and Loan Association), n/k/a MldAmersca Bank, fsb, oi the Gounty of DuPage and State of lllinois (FKA

MidAmerica Federal Savings Bank), and hereinafter referred to as "sidAmerica" and
JESUS DIAZ AND CONSUELO DIAZ, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter referred to collectively as "Borrowers”) shall affect the propurty Izcated at
1315 W SCHOOL ST CHICAGO, IL 60657 and legally described as follows:

LOT 35 IN BLOCK 3 IN WILLIAM J. GOUDY'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT DPART OF THE SOUTH EAST
1/4 OF THE SCUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, KANSE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF CHICAGO, EVANSTON AND LAKT-SUPERIOR
RAILRCAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN.# + 14203260220000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of

FORTY THREE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ( $43,000.00 )
evidenced by a Note ("Note”) and Mortgage both dated NovEMBER 9, 1990 said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ook County, lllincis as Document Number
90561791 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a part of this Modification;

M1294 2/98 Page 1 of 3

o




—— g ———

WHERE

of said indebtedr

NOW T

valuable considd

It is agreed that
Thirty-seven Th

The Note and M
not to exceed th

Mid America wil

UI‘OFFICIAL CCEW:- 80170,

AS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage
ess;

of .3

~
L
\-.

HEREFORE, in con5|derat|0n of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
ration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the partles agree as follows:

as of the date of this Modification, the unpaid principal balance of said mdebtedness is -« -
busand Five and 53/100ths Dollars ($37,005.53). SRR e
1, . s Y ‘—'.;_.2
P

ortgage dated November 9, 1980 shall be modified to provide for an additionalladvance of funds
e amount of Twenty-two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-four and 47/100ths Dollars ($22,994.47).

fund an Additional Advance of Twenty-two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-four and 47/100ths

Dollars (522,994

} + which shall increase the unpaid principal balance of said indebtedness to Sixty Thousand

and 00/100ths oliars ($60,000.00).

The Borrowers ¢lo herehy aimend and modify the Note and Mortgage described above by specmcally amendlng

Section 2 (Intergst) and Sceton 3 (Payments)-of the-Note-as follows: -

As of March 1,

001, the modiied-interest rate the Borrowers are required to pay will be 7.000%.

This modified inferest rate will remain ronstant for the remaining term of the loan. The principal and
interest paymerit based on the rate indica.ed above will be $468.81. The Borrowers shall make the new
modified payments on the first day of eachirarith beginning on April 1, 2001.

It is agreed that|all sums owed under the Note will-.:c-paid no later than November 1, 2020 ("the Maturity

Date") and the

terms, condition
or other Loan D
shall control ang

In all res

aturity Date under all the Loan Documents will be deemed November 1, 2020. To the extent the
s and provisions of this Modification diter from or are inconsistent with the Note, Mortgage
pcuments executed by the Borrowers, the teims, conditions and provisions of this Modification

I govern.

to pay said inde

revised.
Execute

BORROW

By:

pects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect, and the undersigned promises
tedness as herein stated and to perform all of the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein

, sealed and delivered this 215t day of March , 2001

By:

GONSUELOBDTAZ: )

By:

SUSFDIAZ . O

By:

M1294 2/08 Page 2 of 3




-+ UMDFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) DO10380190 Pae Gaf 3

)SS
COUNTY OF (Zo/p//)

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
JESUS DIAZ AND CONSUELO DIAZ
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that T he v
signed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

WITNESS my and official seal. ‘
Signature:

Maela Podtioues>—

Name (Typed or Printed)

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA RODRIGUEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY CORMMISSION EXPIRES;03/26/01

My Commission Expires: }/J’é/ﬂ /

LENDER:

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.:

qu_gg . i , i

STATE OF ILLINOIS )A
) SS
COUNTY OF )

c

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said coun'y and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
, personally known to me to be the _
Vice President of Mid Amzrica Bank, fsb., a (natonal banking corporation and

, the Asst. Jceoretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are suwscribed to the foregoing instrument, |
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the _ 2 Vice President and Asst. ‘

o

Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to ve af-ed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and yolunta:v 2.t.and as the free and
voluntary aet and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein

1

AND AND SEAL THISQE% DAY OF

TOFFICIAY £7aym ) i
DAWN M, ROZERTSON  §

{
M st |
s Notary Public, Siate of Iif.nois \
My Commission Expires: Af/é?% ’7 5 ﬁyﬁgﬂrﬁmn Fephes 4202008

o e e . e

s WHEN RECORDED RETURN TQ:
b Mid America Bank, fsb.
1823 Centre Point Circle
P.O. Box 3142
Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
Kenneth Koranda, President

Mid America Bank, fsb.

1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142
Naperville, Hlinois 60566-7142 '

M1294 2/98 Pages 3 of 3




UMOFFICIAL CaPY -




